Rajpur Rural Municipality Officie of Rural Municipal Executive Gangdi, Dang

Invitation for Bids

IFB No:- 01-2081/82

Date of 1st publication: ,2081/07/13 (Oct 29, 2024)

The Rajpur Rural Municipalityinvites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of below mentioned works under National competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.

- 1. Interested eligible bidders may download the IFB and bidding documents for e- submission from PPMO's Website<u>www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp</u>,
- Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in the Bank: Name of the Bank: NIC Aisia Bank ,Jangrahwa, Dang Bank Account no.: 2212050028959002

Name of account . : Ga.1.1 Antarik Rajashwa Khata

- Completely filled electronic bid document with necessary supporting documents must be submitted through website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 of 28th Nov,2024 (i,e 2081/08/13). Documents received after this deadline shall not accepted.
- 4. The bids will be opened on 31st day from the date of publication at 14:00 hours at Rajpur Rural Municipality, office of the Rural Municipality Executive, Gangdi Dang Nepal.
- 5. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days Counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security of minimum amount as specified in below table, Cash deposit in account No: 51CA051000452401, With Account Name Ga 3 Dharauti khata, NIC ASIA Bank ltd. Rajpur Branch or in the form of Unconditional bank guarantee from A Class bank in favor or Rajpur Rural Municipality, Office of the rural municipality Executive, Gangdi Dang, Which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity Period.
- 6. If the last date of Purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such a case the validity and bid security Validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.
- 7. The employer reserves the right to accept or Reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
- 8. Other terms and conditions will be in accordance with the procurement Act, 2063, Procurement Regulation, 2064 and the prevailing laws of Government of Nepal.

S. N	Name of Procurement	Contract ID No.	Estimated Cost without VAT and PS	Bid Seurity Amount (NR.)	Bid Document Fee (NR.)
1.	Upgrading of Jit Bahadur Sinjali Marg	01/RRM/DANG/ NCB/W-081/82	1,21,20,181.56	3,50,000.00	3000.00
2.	Gahira, Khalgahira hudain Hulaki Sadak sammako sadak nirman kalopattre	02/RRM/DANG/ NCB/W-081/82	39,56,377.48	1,15,000.00	3000.00
3.	Shree Jyoti Adharbhut Vidyalaya Gurungkhola Bhawan Nirman	03/RRM/DANG/ NCB/W-081/82	22,24,238.83	65,000.00	3000.00

Chief Administrative Officer

Chief Administrative Officer